C BARCO

Hipotecario
City of Buenos Aires  January 10, 2019

Argentine Securities Commission

Re. Payment of Interest on Notes
Supplementary Payment Notice

This is to give notice to you that payment of interest on Notes will be made
by Banco Hipotecario S.A. through Deutsche Bank USA

Sincerely yours

Serie Notes

Payment of Interest No.
Payment Date

Accrual Period

Principal Amount Issued
Current Residual Amount
Annual Nominal Rate in Pesos
Total Interest Payment in Pesos
Exchange Rate Applied

Total Interest Payment in USD
CVSA Code

ISIN Code

Base Code

i

SERIE 40

9

January 14, 2019
oct/12,2018 al ene/11,2019
4,012,676,000
100%
51.6875000%

$ 522,774,727.37
37.4011

usD 13,977,522.78
91947
USP13267AB84
BH400
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